2:00
4:00

12:00
2:00
2:00
3:30
3:40
3:50
4:00
4:30
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:35
6:50
6:57
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15

9:30

Figure 8 Endurance Race

$10,000 TO WIN

MAY 25th - 27th, 2017

THURSDAY MAY 25, 2017
Pit Gates Open
Open Practice All Cars until Dark

FRIDAY MAY 26, 2017
Pit Gates / Tech Opens
Spectator Gates Open
Spring Shootout Figure 8 Practice
Thundercar Practice
Adult Faskart Practice
Factory FWD Practice
Figure 8 Stock Practice
Spring Shootout Figure 8 Practice
Thundercar Practice
Adult Faskart Practice
Factory FWD Practice
Figure 8 Stock Practice
Practice Ends
Drivers Meeting
Welcome
National Anthem
Thundercar Heats
Adult Faskart Heats
Factory FWD Heats
Figure 8 Stock Practice
Spring Shootout Practice
Thundercar Feature
Adult Faskart Feature
Factory FWD Feature
Figure 8 Stock Attempt Top 10 Qualifying
(times used for feature starting lineup if
Saturday’s qualifying rains out)
Spring Shootout Attempt Top 10 Qualifying
(times used for feature starting lineup if
Saturday’s qualifying rains out)

11:00
1:00
1:00
1:40
2:00

2:30

3:00

4:30

4:30
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:45
7:00
7:10
7:25
7:27
7:30

7:45
8:30
8:55
9:00

2:00
4:00
5:00
5:30

SATURDAY MAY 27, 2017
Pit Gates / Tech Opens
Spectator Gates Open
Spring Shootout Figure 8 Practice
Figure 8 Stock Practice
Spring Shootout Top 10 Qualifying
(the 10 fastest qualifiers from Friday will set
the top 10 feature starting spots)
Figure 8 Stock Top 10 Qualifying
(the 10 fastest qualifiers from Friday will set
the top 10 feature starting spots)
Spring Shootout Field Qualifying
(qualifications for starting spots 11th thru
28th and the order of alternates)
Figure 8 Stock Field Qualifying
(qualifications for starting spots 11th thru the
remainder of the field)
Food Tent Opens for Picnic Dinner
Spring Shootout Final Figure 8 Practice
Figure 8 Stock Final Practice
Practice Ends
Drivers Meeting
Figure 8 Stock Tech / Photo Line Opens
Figure 8 Stock Must be on the Track
Food Tent Closes
Figure 8 Stock Drivers Introductions
National Anthem
Command to Start Engines
Figure 8 Stock 9th Annual Brian Luttrell
Memorial 62-Lap Figure 8 Feature
Spring Shootout Tech / Photo Line Opens
Spring Shootout Drivers Introductions
Command to Start Engines
Spring Shootout 90-Minute Figure 8
Endurance Race Feature

SUNDAY MAY 28, 2017
If needed due to weather on Saturday
Pit Gates / Tech Opens
Spring Shootout Final Figure 8 Practice
Figure 8 Stock Final Practice
Then We Resume with the Saturday Agenda

Indianapolis Speedrome

802 S. Kitley Avenue
Indianapolis, Indiana 46219

www.speedrome.com
(317) 353-8206
speedromeracing@gmail.com




