

MAY 25th - 27th, 2017

THURSDAY MAY 25, 2017

Pit Gates Open 2:00

4:00	Open Practice All Cars until Dark
	FRIDAY MAY 26, 2017
12:00	Pit Gates / Tech Opens
2:00	Spectator Gates Open
2:00	Spring Shootout Figure 8 Practice
3:30	Thundercar Practice
3:40	Adult Faskart Practice
3:50	Factory FWD Practice
4:00	Figure 8 Stock Practice
4:30	Spring Shootout Figure 8 Practice
5:30	Thundercar Practice
5:45	Adult Faskart Practice
6:00	Factory FWD Practice
6:15	Figure 8 Stock Practice
6:30	Practice Ends
6:35	Drivers Meeting
6:50	Welcome
6:57	National Anthem
7:00	Thundercar Heats
7:15	Adult Faskart Heats
7:30	Factory FWD Heats
7:45	Figure 8 Stock Practice
8:00	Spring Shootout Practice
8:30	Thundercar Feature
8:45	Adult Faskart Feature
9:00	Factory FWD Feature
9:15	Figure 8 Stock Attempt Top 10 Qualifying
	(times used for feature starting lineup if
	Saturday's qualifying rains out)
9:30	Spring Shootout Attempt Top 10 Qualifying
	(times used for feature starting lineup if
	Saturday's qualifying rains out)

Saturday's qualifying rains out)

SATURDAY MAY 27 2017

<u>SATURDAY MAY 27, 2017</u>		
11:00	Pit Gates / Tech Opens	
1:00	Spectator Gates Open	
1:00	Spring Shootout Figure 8 Practice	
1:40	Figure 8 Stock Practice	
2:00	Spring Shootout Top 10 Qualifying	
	(the 10 fastest qualifiers from Friday will set	
	the top 10 feature starting spots)	
2:30	Figure 8 Stock Top 10 Qualifying	
	(the 10 fastest qualifiers from Friday will set	
	the top 10 feature starting spots)	
3:00	Spring Shootout Field Qualifying	
	(qualifications for starting spots 11th thru	
	28th and the order of alternates)	
4:30	Figure 8 Stock Field Qualifying	
	(qualifications for starting spots 11th thru the	
	remainder of the field)	
4:30	Food Tent Opens for Picnic Dinner	
5:00	Spring Shootout Final Figure 8 Practice	
5:15	Figure 8 Stock Final Practice	
5:30	Practice Ends	
5:45	Drivers Meeting	
6:00	Figure 8 Stock Tech / Photo Line Opens	
6:45	Figure 8 Stock Must be on the Track	
7:00	Food Tent Closes	
7:10	Figure 8 Stock Drivers Introductions	
7:25	National Anthem	
7:27	Command to Start Engines	
7:30	Figure 8 Stock 9th Annual Brian Luttrell Memorial 62-Lap Figure 8 Feature	
7:45	Spring Shootout Tech / Photo Line Opens	
8:30	Spring Shootout Pectry Photo Line Opens Spring Shootout Drivers Introductions	
8:55	Command to Start Engines	
9:00	Spring Shootout 90-Minute Figure 8	
5.00	Endurance Race Feature	
	Endianos raco rodaro	

SLINDAY MAY 28 2017

	<u> 50NDAT WAT 28, 2017</u>
	If needed due to weather on Saturday
2:00	Pit Gates / Tech Opens
4:00	Spring Shootout Final Figure 8 Practice
5:00	Figure 8 Stock Final Practice
5:30	Then We Resume with the Saturday Agenda

Indianapolis Speedrome 802 S. Kitley Avenue

Indianapolis, Indiana 46219

www.speedrome.com (317) 353-8206 speedromeracing@gmail.com